Mail Stop:							
Dire		ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
P.O.	Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450						
		Attorney Docket No. 148093					
Pleas	se record the attached document.						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
_							
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:					
	Shigeru KURODA	NHK SPRING CO., LTD. 10, FUKUURA 3-CHOME,					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached?	KANAZAWA-KU, YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA 236-0004 JAPAN					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
		☐Yes ⊠ No					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: <u>December 16, 2010</u>						
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/000,771	B. Patent No.(s)					
-	Additional numbers a	attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No					
	C. Title of Application: <u>STABILIZER DEVICE</u>						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpaymentor charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
	!						
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document. William P. Berridge, Registration No. 50,024 Justin T. Lingard, Registration No. 61,276	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: December 22, 2010					
(

PATENT REEL: 025604 FRAME: 0802

			ASSIGNME	NT		
		(1)	Shigeru KURODA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		·		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	:	•	•	
		(4)	1	(7)(8)	-	
		(4)	In annidantian of the	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and		
		to eac	ch of the undersigned, each under	signed agrees to assign, and hereby d	pes assign, transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) NHK SPRING CO., LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of	• • •	10. Fukuura 3-chome. Ka	ınazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, K	anagawa 236-0004 JAP	
	Assignee	(herei the er inven divisi	(10) 10, Fukuura 3-chome, Kanazawa-ku, Yokonama-shi, Kanagawa 230-0004 3247. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert	(11)	PCT/JP2009/062580			
	Identification such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign					
	Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 148093					
			hich the undersigned has (have) e en date herewith or	xecuted an application for patent in the	ne United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	onDecember 16, 2010) 		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	13/000 771		
(23)	Identification for	` '				
	filed applications	filed	December 22, 2010			
claims of reexami resulting entire in assignment identifie	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessartion of this document.	es to exectional Cor- es to perfinited State orizes and the said that he has heirs, so by grants y or desir-	evention for Protection of Industri form all affirmative acts which ma as patent to the Assignee. If requests the Commissioner of P. Assignee, as Assignee of the enti- as not executed, and will not exec- successors, assigns and legal repre- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, able in order to comply with the r	perform any act which may be necessal Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or atents to issue any and all Letters Pater interest, and covenants that he has ute, any agreements in conflict herew	confirm by reissue or ents of the United States full right to convey the eith, and agrees that this ment any further	
Date	December 16,	201	O Inventor Signature	Shigera Kuroda	(SEAL)	
Date				Shigerd/KURODA	(SEAL)	
_	,				·	
Date						
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date	***************************************				(SEAL)	
Date	· Recember 15	<u>n</u> 50	1.0 Inventor Signature	- Address - Company - Comp	(SEAL)	
If neith			t least two witnesses who also sig	ablic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. C in here:		
Date	December 16	<u>, 20</u>	10 Witness	Jun TSUTSUMI Jun 3 Shigeki ISHIKAWA Licoh	Locotumi	
Date	December 16		Witness	Shigeki ISHIKAWA Ili-ol	Ish hours	

PATENT

REEL: 025604 FRAME: 0803